Elected Member Training and %mn
Development Schedule

July 1, 2023 - June 30, 2024
Council Member Essentials Course
The following table indicates Elected Members required to undertake mandatory training within twelve months of being elected.

Elected Member Understanding Local Conflicts of Interest Serving on Council Understanding Financial Meeting Procedures
Government Reports and Budgets

Mayor Tanya Richardson

Evia Aringo v v v
Amanda Dorn v v v v
Rod Henderson

lan Johnson

Cate McCullough

Haeden Miles v v v v v

Rashelle Predovnik

Notes:

4 Indicates elected member has completed specified module.
Indicates elected member has completed specified module in previously reported period.
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Additional Training and Professional Development

The following table details continuing professional development training completed by Elected Members during the 2023/24 financial year.

Elected Member

Mayor Tanya Richardson
Mayor Tanya Richardson
Mayor Tanya Richardson
Mayor Tanya Richardson
Mayor Tanya Richardson
Mayor Tanya Richardson
Mayor Tanya Richardson
Evia Aringo

Aaron Bowman

Aaron Bowman

Aaron Bowman

Jennifer Catalano
Amanda Dorn

Dave Knight

Cate McCullough

Cate McCullough

Course name

Speaking Professionally as an Elected Member
Media and Communication workshop 1

The Role of Mayors and Presidents

Media and Communication workshop 2

Authentic Aboriginal Engagement and Co-design
Microsoft Outlook Essentials

Presiding at Meetings

WALGA New Councillor Seminar 2023
Development Assessment Panel Member Training
Media and Communication workshop

CEO Performance Review

Development Assessment Panel Member Training
Media and Communication workshop
Development Assessment Panel Member Training
Managing Challenging Personalities

Dealing with Conflict and Difficult Behaviours

Date of

completion
29/11/2023
04/12/2023
07/12/2023
26/02/2024
06/03/2024
17/06/2024
30/06/2024
10/11/2023
01/02/2024
26/02/2024
11/03/2024
02/02/2024
26/02/2024
02/02/2024
27/07/2023
31/07/2023

Provider

Western Australian Local Government Association
BishopMedia

Western Australian Local Government Association
BishopMedia

Planning Institute Australia

Australian Institute of Management WA

David Price Consulting

Western Australian Local Government Association
Department of Planning, Lands and Heritage
BishopMedia

Western Australian Local Government Association
Department of Planning, Lands and Heritage
BishopMedia

Department of Planning, Lands and Heritage
Humantix

Pathways Australia

%ty of swan

Cost
$530
$2,250
$395
$2,250
$418
$516
$4,500

$750
$530
$750

$286
$330
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Elected Member
Haeden Miles

Haeden Miles

Course name
WALGA New Councillor Seminar 2023

Media and Communication workshop

Date of

completion
10/11/2023
26/02/2024

Provider

%ty of swan

Cost

Western Australian Local Government Association -

BishopMedia

$750

Conferences and Seminars

The following table details Elected Member conference and seminar attendance during the 2023/24 financial year.

Elected Member

Mayor Tanya Richardson

Aaron Bowman

Aaron Bowman

Aaron Bowman

Patty Jones

Conference
NGAA Congress 2024

NGAA 2023 Symposium
PIA Congress

OAG Public Sector Audit Committee Chair Forum
WALGA Local Government Convention 2023

Date/s

29/05/2024 —
31/05/2024

18/10/2023

22/05/2024 —
24/05/2024

30/05/2024

17/09/2023 -
19/09/2023

Host
National Growth Areas Alliance/City of Whittlesea

National Growth Areas Alliance/City of Swan

Planning Institute of Australia

Office of the Auditor General

Western Australian Local Government Association

Registration
Cost

$1,236

$1,482

$1,178
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