Elected Member Training and Development Schedule



July 1, 2023 – June 30, 2024

Council Member Essentials Course

The following table indicates Elected Members required to undertake mandatory training within twelve months of being elected.

Elected Member	Understanding Local Government	Conflicts of Interest	Serving on Council	Understanding Financial Reports and Budgets	Meeting Procedures
Mayor Tanya Richardson	√	√	√	√	√
Evia Aringo	✓	✓			✓
Amanda Dorn	✓	✓		✓	✓
Rod Henderson	\checkmark	\checkmark	\checkmark	✓	✓
lan Johnson	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
Cate McCullough	\checkmark	\checkmark	\checkmark	✓	✓
Haeden Miles	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
Rashelle Predovnik	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓

Notes:

[✓] Indicates elected member has completed specified module.

Indicates elected member has completed specified module in previously reported period.

Elected Member Training and Development Schedule



Additional Training and Professional Development

The following table details continuing professional development training completed by Elected Members during the 2023/24 financial year.

		Date of		
Elected Member	Course name	completion	Provider	Cost
Mayor Tanya Richardson	Speaking Professionally as an Elected Member	29/11/2023	Western Australian Local Government Association	\$530
Mayor Tanya Richardson	Media and Communication workshop 1	04/12/2023	BishopMedia	\$2,250
Mayor Tanya Richardson	The Role of Mayors and Presidents	07/12/2023	Western Australian Local Government Association	\$395
Mayor Tanya Richardson	Media and Communication workshop 2	26/02/2024	BishopMedia	\$2,250
Mayor Tanya Richardson	Authentic Aboriginal Engagement and Co-design	06/03/2024	Planning Institute Australia	\$418
Mayor Tanya Richardson	Microsoft Outlook Essentials	17/06/2024	Australian Institute of Management WA	\$516
Mayor Tanya Richardson	Presiding at Meetings	30/06/2024	David Price Consulting	\$4,500
Evia Aringo	WALGA New Councillor Seminar 2023	10/11/2023	Western Australian Local Government Association	-
Aaron Bowman	Development Assessment Panel Member Training	01/02/2024	Department of Planning, Lands and Heritage	-
Aaron Bowman	Media and Communication workshop	26/02/2024	BishopMedia	\$750
Aaron Bowman	CEO Performance Review	11/03/2024	Western Australian Local Government Association	\$530
Jennifer Catalano	Development Assessment Panel Member Training	02/02/2024	Department of Planning, Lands and Heritage	-
Amanda Dorn	Media and Communication workshop	26/02/2024	BishopMedia	\$750
Dave Knight	Development Assessment Panel Member Training	02/02/2024	Department of Planning, Lands and Heritage	-
Cate McCullough	Managing Challenging Personalities	27/07/2023	Humantix	\$286
Cate McCullough	Dealing with Conflict and Difficult Behaviours	31/07/2023	Pathways Australia	\$330

Elected Member Training and Development Schedule



		Date of		
Elected Member	Course name	completion	Provider	Cost
Haeden Miles	WALGA New Councillor Seminar 2023	10/11/2023	Western Australian Local Government Association	-
Haeden Miles	Media and Communication workshop	26/02/2024	BishopMedia	\$750

Conferences and Seminars

The following table details Elected Member conference and seminar attendance during the 2023/24 financial year.

Elected Member	Conference	Date/s	Host	Registration Cost
Mayor Tanya Richardson	NGAA Congress 2024	29/05/2024 – 31/05/2024	National Growth Areas Alliance/City of Whittlesea	\$1,236
Aaron Bowman	NGAA 2023 Symposium	18/10/2023	National Growth Areas Alliance/City of Swan	-
Aaron Bowman	PIA Congress	22/05/2024 – 24/05/2024	Planning Institute of Australia	\$1,482
Aaron Bowman	OAG Public Sector Audit Committee Chair Forum	30/05/2024	Office of the Auditor General	-
Patty Jones	WALGA Local Government Convention 2023	17/09/2023 – 19/09/2023	Western Australian Local Government Association	\$1,178